NTR GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE (W)-MAHABUBNAGAR
STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY: 2021-2022
Analysis Report: 2021-2022

The institution has designed a questionnaire for Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) as per the
guidelines given by NAAC to assess the Institutional performance. The format of questionnaire is
provided on the college website, which may be accessed through this web link.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAlpQLSeSUcV9l4hughMekwYOKFFTWRIBoQCxY9rpnE7zZWn7c84p

EKA/viewform?usp=pp url

The Student Satisfaction Survey focuses on the overall learning experience of the students. A total
of 243 responses are obtained from the students. The students from B.A/B.Com/B.Sc of Academic
year 2021-22 have participated. The average student satisfaction index is 85 %.

Analysis Report-SSS-2021-2022

S.No Question Response
Yes(%) | No(%)
1 Are the college timings comfortable? 94.2 5.8
2 Do you feel that the admission process is transparent and | 93 07
comfortable?
3 Are you satisfied with the subject syllabus framed by the | 95.1 4.9
University?
Poor | Average | Good Best
Administration 12.3 |21 40.7 25.9
5 Class room accommodation & maintenance 12.3 | 21.8 41.2 24.7
6 Conduct and evaluation of Internal and other | 9.9 |13.2 38.3 38.7
examinations.
7 Performance of scholarship section. 19.3 | 185 41.2 21
8 Performance of the admission section. 99 |18.1 44.4 27.6
9 Maintenance of drinking water facility. 41.2 | 20.6 22.2 16
10 Maintenance of toilets. 325 | 26.7 25.5 15.2
11 Maintenance of Library & internet facility. 9.1 128 39.5 38.7
12 Maintenance of Games room & Gym. 255 | 23.5 28.8 22.2
13 Maintenance of Canteen. 19.3 | 255 33.7 21.4
14 Efforts in conduct of activities such as student’s | 10.3 | 12.3 42 35.4
seminars, study projects, extension lectures,
remedial classes. etc.
15 Efforts in conduct of activities such as literary, | 12.3 | 18.9 43.2 25.5
games & sports.
16 Performance of Career Guidance cell. 13.2 | 185 43.6 24.7
17 Performance of Grievances-Redressal cell. 144 | 259 42.4 17.3



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeSUcV9l4huqhMekwYOKFFTWRlBoQCxY9rpnE7zWn7c84pEKA/viewform?usp=pp_url
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeSUcV9l4huqhMekwYOKFFTWRlBoQCxY9rpnE7zWn7c84pEKA/viewform?usp=pp_url
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STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY
ACTION TAKEN REPORT: 2021-2022

S.No

Query

Action Taken

College timings

As the institution work under the shift system,
the non-local students are facing problems
due to inconvenient bus timings. The same
was communicated to The Regional Manager,
Telangana State Road Transport (TSRTC),
Mahabubnagar and requested to arrange
buses in convenient timings to enable
students to reach college on time.

Overall
administration

college

93% of the students are satisfied and feel
comfort with administration so it will be
continued in better way.

Curriculum and

Evaluation process

95% of the students satisfied with the present
curriculum and BoS members of our faculty
will made the suggestions in curriculum
according to State and National level
examinations. 75% of the students feel good
with the evaluation process and suggestions
are made by the Principal to faculty to
improve the evaluation.

Maintenance of facilities
in college

As and when any problem arises regarding
facilities to the students, the Principal and
staff involve immediately and solve the
problems as per the need of students.

Sports and GYM facilities

The college has well equipped GYM and

sports room.
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